

## Resolution

Moved By

Bureau

Resolution No.: 031 - 20

**Last Name Printed** 

9

Council Date:

February 3, 2020

Seconded By

Last Name Printed

**WHEREAS** at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on January 27, 2020, Council considered a Memo from the Secretary of the Sustainability and Climate Change Advisory Committee (SCCAC), regarding the SCCAC's request to support other Advisory Committees in the Town of Cobourg;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council endorse the comments of the Sustainability and Climate Change Advisory Committee (SCCAC) and authorize and request other Advisory Committees of the Town of Cobourg to work with the SCCAC to discuss the climate emergency we are facing and to work with the SCCAC to develop guidance on climate crisis measures the respective Advisory Committees would consider when fulfilling their mandate.